Dayco Heavy Duty Belts Overview
Early Serpentine Drives Modern Serpentine Drives
Years ago, belts were made with a
neoprene compound, which was more
prone to cracking and glazing, and
didn’t have great durability.
Belt Technology Changes
Today’s belts are made from EPDM,

1000: Belt effective length
including 1/10th inch
Belt Type Code:
5: Standard/Heavy duty EPDM3
6: Double-sided
A: Aramid
E: ela
08: Number
of ribs
S: Code of EPDM3
8: Number of ribs
P: Poly-V belt
K: Rib profile
5081000
GLOBAL FINISHED IMPERIAL CODE
8PK2540S
GLOBAL FINISHED METRIC CODE
Finding the Right Part, the First Time
Use the Dayco Parts app or
website to search for the
right part:
• VIN lookup
• License plate parts lookup
• Product specifications
• Interchange search
• Competitors
• OEM
Test Your Knowledge
1.  How often should belts be inspected on Class 8 or OTR trucks?
a) When they start making noise
b) Every 100,000 miles or during an oil change
c) Every 300,000 miles
2.  Dayco Gold Label poly-V belts are made from what?
a) Neoprene rubber with nylon cords
b) Recycled rubber compounds
c) EPDM rubber with twisted cords
3.  Dayco V-belts use a ______________ design for maximum flexibility.
a) Soft rubber
b) Bottom cog
c) EPDM rubber
4.  Dayco part number 5081000 has ________________?
a) 8 ribs and 100” length
b) 5 ribs and 81” length